
7.1.8: Describe the Institutional effortslinitiatives in providing an inclusive 

environment i.e., tolerance and harmony towards cultural, regional, linguistic, communal 
socioeconomic and other diversities (within 200 words). 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

DMPDSVM 

10. 

11. 

DHARAMPET M. P. DEO MEMORIAL SCIENCE COLLEGE NAGPUR 

Date of the 
Activity 

21-06-22 

13-07-22 

18-07-22 

28-07-22 

03-08-22 

03-08-22 

08-08-22 

11-08-22 

13-08-22 

14-08-22 

15-08-2022 

Name of 

Department or 
Committee 

Value Addition 
Committee 

Value Addition 
committee 

Home Science 

Rotaract Club 

NSS 

Value Addition 
Committee 

NSS 

Rotaract Club 

Rotaract Club 

NSS 

National Day 
Celebration 
Committee 

List of Programmes 

Title of the Activity 

Importance of yoga in daily life 
Guest Lecture 

Guru Purnima (Guest Lecture) 

Interface of the students on career 

Information by Alumni 

Tree Plantation Drive 

Tree plantation program 

Samajik Janiv Diwas 

Blood donation camp 

Rakhi for Rakshak 2.0 

75th Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsay 

Rally on Har ghar tiranga ghar ghar 
tiranga 

Azadi ka Amrut Mohotsav, Three 
Days Independence Day 
Celebration (13th August to 15th 
August 2022) 

Name of 

Collaborating 
Institute if any 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Hedgewar Blood 
Bank 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 



12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

22. 

24. 

06-09-22 

16-09-22 

19-09-22 

27. 

10-10-22 

20. 24-10-22 

10-10-22 

21. 10-11-22 

17-10-22 

30. 

17-10-22 

31. 

18-10-22 

23. 22-11-22 

19-11-22 

25. 23-11-22 

26. 26-11-22 

22-11-22 

28. 17-12-22 

03-12-22 

29. 21-12-2022 

22-12-22 

25-12-22 

NCC 

Rotaract Club 

Home Science 

Rotaract Club 

Sports and Physical 
Education 

NSS 

Computer Science 

Zoology 

Rotaract Club 

Training Placement 
and Career 

Guidance Cell 

Home Science 

Value Addition 
committee 

Microbiology 
Home Science 

Value Addition 
Committee 

Value Addition 
Committee 

Home Science 

Home Science 

Home Science 

NCC Activities during 2022 

NMC Traffic Awareness Event 

Essay on Malnutrition 

Mental Health Day Celebration 

Inter-Collegiate Women Kabaddi 
Tournament A zone 

Vaccination Drive 

Quiz Competition "Mind Fest 
2022" 

Sickle cell screening camp and 
guest lecture on sickle cell disease 
and youth 

World Polio Day Celebrated 

Career Opportunities in Public 
Health and Sanitation 

Cleanliness drive ( class cleanliness 

Skit Play on drug addicted youths 
MOHAJAL 

Microbiology Literacy Day 
Expertise talk on Life Skills 

Guest Lecture on The Importance 
and Awareness of the constitution. 

International Disabled day 

Lecture on Adolescence Language 

Melghat Donation Donate for good 
cause 

Lecture on Adolescent identity 
formation, peer interaction & 
family relationship 

Alumni Committee Alumni Sports Meet-2022 

2MAH ARMD 

SÌN NCC, 
NAGPUR 

NMC (Nagpur 
Municipal 

Corporation), 
Nagpur 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NMC 

NA 

Thalassaemia and 

sickle cell centre 

Nagpur 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Radhika Creations 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Bharat vikas 
parishad 

COMHAD 

NA 



32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

23-01-23 

26-01-2023 

01-02-23 

02-02-23 

09-02-23 

37. 22-02-23 

38. 23-03-23 

39. 27-03-2023 

Dr. N. P. Gaikwad 
IQAC Co-Ordinator 

English 

Republic Day 
Celebration 
Committee 

Dr. Ashok Shekdar 
Memorial PPT 

Committee 

Annual Cultural 
Event Committee 

NSS 

Chemistry 

Home Science 
Home Science 

IQAC Coordinator 
Dharampeth M. P. Deo Memorial 
Sciençe Colege, Nagpur-40033 

Listening skill quiz 

Republic day of India by Flag 
Hoisting 2023 

Dr. Ashok Shekdar Memorial PPT 
competition 

Annual Cultural Event Karwa 
2022-2023 

NSS Special Camp 

Late Dr Suresh Palsokar 

Intercolligiate Power point 
presentation competition 
Concept of Life Style in Adulthood 
Visit to Counselling centre 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Hedgewar blood 
bank, Sickle Cell 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Dr. A. V. Peshwe 
Principal 

Principal 
Dharampeth M.P. Deo Memoria 

Science College, Nagpur 
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