

DHARAMPET M. P. DEO MEMORIAL SCIENCE COLLEGE NAGPUR

7.1.8: Describe the Institutional efforts/initiatives in providing an inclusive environment i.e., tolerance and harmony towards cultural, regional, linguistic, communal socioeconomic and other diversities (within 200 words).

List of Programmes

Sr. No.	Date of the Activity	Name of Department or Committee	Title of the Activity	Name of Collaborating Institute if any
1.	21-06-22	Value Addition Committee	Importance of yoga in daily life- Guest Lecture	NA
2.	13-07-22	Value Addition committee	Guru Purnima (Guest Lecture)	NA
3.	1 8-0 7-22	Home Science	Interface of the students on career Information by Alumni	NA
4.	28-07-22	Rotaract Club	Tree Plantation Drive	NA
5.	03-08-22	NSS	Tree plantation program	NA
6.	03-08-22	Value Addition Committee	Samajik Janiv Diwas	NA
7.	08-08-22	NSS	Blood donation camp	Hedgewar Blood Bank
8.	11-08-22	Rotaract Club	Rakhi for Rakshak 2.0	NA
9.	13-08-22	Rotaract Club	75th Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav-	NA
10.	14-08-22	NSS	Rally on Har ghar tiranga ghar ghar tiranga	NA
11.	15-08-2022	National Day Celebration Committee	Azadi ka Amrut Mohotsav, Three Days Independence Day Celebration (13th August to 15th August 2022)	NA

12.	06-09-22	NCC	NCC Activities during 2022	2MAH ARMD SQN NCC, NAGPUR
13.	16-09-22	Rotaract Club	NMC Traffic Awareness Event	NMC (Nagpur Municipal Corporation), Nagpur
14.	19-09-22	Home Science	Essay on Malnutrition	NA
15.	10-10-22	Rotaract Club	Mental Health Day Celebration	NA
16.	10-10-22	Sports and Physical Education	Inter-Collegiate Women Kabaddi Tournament A zone	NA
17.	17-10-22	NSS	Vaccination Drive	NMC
18.	17-10-22	Computer Science	Quiz Competition "Mind Fest 2022"	NA
19.	18-10-22	Zoology	Sickle cell screening camp and guest lecture on sickle cell disease and youth	Thalassaemia and sickle cell centre Nagpur
20.	24-10-22	Rotaract Club	World Polio Day Celebrated	NA
21.	10-11-22	Training Placement and Career Guidance Cell	Career Opportunities in Public Health and Sanitation	N A
22.	19-11-22	Home Science	Cleanliness drive (class cleanliness)	NA
23.	22-11-22	Value Addition committee	Skit Play on drug addicted youths- MOHAJAL	Radhika Creations
24.	22-11-22	Microbiology	Microbiology Literacy Day	NA
25.	23-11-22	Home Science	Expertise talk on Life Skills	NA
26.	26-11-22	Value Addition Committee	Guest Lecture on The Importance and Awareness of the constitution.	NA
27.	03-12-22	Value Addition Committee	International Disabled day	NA
28.	17-12-22	Home Science	Lecture on Adolescence Language	NA
29.	21-12-2022	Home Science	Melghat Donation Donate for good cause	Bharat vikas parishad
30.	22-12-22	Home Science	Lecture on Adolescent identity formation, peer interaction & family relationship	COMHAD
31.	25-12-22	Alumni Committee	Alumni Sports Meet-2022	NA

32.	23-01-23	English	Listening skill quiz	NA
33.	26-01-2023	Republic Day Celebration Committee	Republic day of India by Flag Hoisting 2023	NA
34.	01-02-23	Dr. Ashok Shekdar Memorial PPT Committee	Dr. Ashok Shekdar Memorial PPT competition	NA
35.	02-02-23	Annual Cultural Event Committee	Annual Cultural Event Karwa 2022-2023	NA
36.	09-02-23	NSS	NSS Special Camp	Hedgewar blood bank, Sickle Cell
37.	22-02-23	Chemistry	Late Dr Suresh Palsokar Intercolligiate Power point presentation competition	NA
38.	23-03-23	Home Science	Concept of Life Style in Adulthood	NA
39.	27-03-2023	Home Science	Visit to Counselling centre	NA

Dr. N. P. Gaikwad

IQAC Co-Ordinator

IQAC Coordinator
Dharampeth M. P. Deo Memorial
Science College, Nagpur-440033

Dr. A. V. Peshwe

Principal Principal

Dharampeth M.P. Deo Memoria Science College, Nagpur